### Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Mayor

#### **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Brent Johnson, Assembly President

Members of the Borough Assembly

FROM:

Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor

DATE:

March 14, 2023

RE:

Appointments to Advisory Planning Commission

In accordance to KPB 21.02.060, the applicants listed below have been verified as residents within the boundaries to be represented, as well as registered voters within the precincts covered by the commission boundaries.

For information for the Assembly and public, there was a single applicant for each appointed position.

I hereby submit my recommendation for confirmation by the Assembly.

#### KACHEMAK BAY ADVISORY PLANNING COMMISSION

Penelope Haas	Seat A	Term Expires 09/30/2023
Hal Shepherd	Seat B	Term Expires 09/30/2025
William Dunne	Seat G	Term Expires 09/30/2025
Louise Seguela	Seat E	Term Expires 09/30/2025

Thank you for your consideration.

### Kenai Peninsula Borough

Office of the Borough Clerk

PETER A. MICCICHE MEMORANDUM

TO: Mike Navarre, Borough Mayor

THRU: Robert Ruffner, Planning Director

FROM: Michele Turner, Acting Borough Clerk ( / // // )

**DATE:** February 23, 2023

**RE:** Advisory Planning Commission Applications for Appointment

Pursuant to the adoption of Resolution 2023-007, that provided a 30-day application period prior to inactivating the Kachemak Bay Advisory Planning Commission, the vacant seats were advertised on January 22, 2023. The application period closed on February 21, 2023.

Per KPB 21.02.060, the applicants listed below have been verified as:

1.) residents within the commission boundaries in which they are applying, and 2.) registered voters within the precincts covered by the commission boundaries.

The applications listed below are being submitted for your consideration.

#### KACHEMAK BAY ADVISORY PLANNING COMMISSION

Seat A	Penelope Haas
Seat B	Hal Shepherd
Seat E	Louise Seguela
Seat G	William Dunne

Thank you.

Advisory Planning Commission Application Submitted 2023-02-07 17:06:32

APC/Seat: Kachemak Bay – Seat A (Term Expires 09/30/2023)

Name	Mobile Phone
Penelope Haas	(907) 419-4029
Home Phone	Work Phone
Email	Date of Birth
pah02003@mymail.pomona.edu	
SSN	Voter#
Residence Address	Mailing Address
57081 Mesa Ave Fritz Creek, AK 99603	Po Box 679 Homer , AK 99603
How long have you lived in the area served by this Advisory Planning Commission?	What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?
3 years	Work with the City of Homer on Green Infrastructure Planning; Board Member of the Kachemak Bay Conservation Society for 5 years; developing my own property; use of ROW for access and hunting; familiarity with borough code and state law

Advisory Planning Commission Application Submitted 2023-01-26 19:02:38

APC/Seat: Kachemak Bay – Seat B (Term Expires 09/30/2025)

Name	Mobile Phone
Hal Shepherd	same
Home Phone	Work Phone
same	907-491-1355
Email	Date of Birth
opbdhal@gmail.com	
SSN	Voter#
	11689568
Residence Address	Mailing Address
53285 Freeman Ln Fritz Creek , AK 96603	P.O. Box 15332 Fritz Creek, AK 96603
How long have you lived in the area served by this Advisory Planning Commission?	What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?
12 years	Water, environmental and indigenous law and policy resiliency planning experience. Coordinator Kachemak Bay Watershed Collaborative

Advisory Planning Commission Application Submitted 2023-02-07 12:45:40

APC/Seat: Kachemak Bay – Seat & (Term Expires 09/30/2025)

Name	Mobile Phone
Louise Seguela	
Home Phone	Work Phone
	907 299 6840
Email	Date of Birth
davelouiseandgalen@gmail.com	
SSN	Voter#
Residence Address	Mailing Address
38794 truman st homer, alaska 99603	po box 47 homer, alaska 99603
38794 truman st homer, alaska 99603  How long have you lived in the area served by this Advisory Planning Commission?	po box 47 homer, alaska 99603  What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?

Advisory Planning Commission Application Submitted 2023-01-23 08:30:45

APC/Seat: Kachemak Bay - Seat G (Term Expires 09/30/2025)

Name	Mobile Phone
William Dunne	907-299-6226
Home Phone	Work Phone
Email wdunne907@gmail.com	Date of Birth
SSN	Voter#
Residence Address	Mailing Address 40508 Waterman Rd. Homer, AK 99603
How long have you lived in the area served by this Advisory Planning Commission?	What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?
35 years	Direct APC experience includes being a former member of KBay APC for several years and a member of KPB Assembly 2015-2021 where I attended many APC meetings. As a resident and property owner of the area since 1987, I am very familiar with the community values and needs as well as the KPB Planning process.